NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY BUSINESS - DOMESTICS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

NAIC Business Company | Statement Direct Direct Cumulative
Company Sub Type Company Sub Type Type Licensed State of Premiums Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market

Year Code Company Name Business Type Code Type Code Code Group Name in NC Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
2023 15267 | 1st Atlantic Surety Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 1,075,029 1,075,029 106,976 95,898 0.030% 0.030%
2023 13190 |Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 5,666,479 5,090,370 2,139,966 2,796,132 0.160% 0.190%
2023 42846  |Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 13,043,366 14,452,522 13,246,587 12,535,960 0.368% 0.558%
2023 10844 Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 158,669,890 152,597,764 65,519,838 84,214,356 4.477% 5.035%
2023 13036  |Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 47,422,065 46,055,441 19,834,530 25,656,094 1.338% 6.374%
2023 16384  |Bulldog Natl Rrg Nc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 245,122 49,108 0 4,253 0.007% 6.380%
2023 16434  |Canopy Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 0 74,521 37,703 25,197 0.000% 6.380%
2023 10720 Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 5,128,724 5,063,512 3,292,588 3,303,439 0.145% 6.525%
2023 14090 |Carolina Mut Ins Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 24,921,314 24,073,241 12,809,136 14,490,402 0.703% 7.228%
2023 N/A Carolinas Roofing & Sheet Metal Contractors Self-Insurers Fund Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Compensation N P Licensed NC 823,051 823,051 225,251 -858,389 0.023% 7.252%
2023 13725  |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 4,089,442 3,907,793 1,403,602 1,335,714 0.115% 7.367%
2023 15947  |County Hall Ins Co Inc A Rrg Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Not Licensed NC 203,251 115,482 0 -14,500 0.006% 7.373%
2023 14017  |Davidson County MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 1,759,471 1,689,770 1,450,308 1,546,845 0.050% 7.422%
2023 22635 Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 40,919,536 38,930,526 40,750,892 40,653,628 1.155% 8.577%
2023 15893  |Doctors Professional Liabity Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 95,269 132,826 0 150,880 0.003% 8.580%
2023 16104  |Eagle Builders Ins Co Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 662 1,642 0 682 0.000% 8.580%
2023 14018 |Edgecombe Farmers MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 0 0 0 0 0.000% 8.580%
2023 38458 Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp Licensed NC 31,828,443 34,049,626 423,232 -1,845,496 0.898% 9.478%
2023 16675 |Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Of Nc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp Licensed NC 95,678 129,843 0 0 0.003% 9.481%
2023 10034 Farm Bureau Ins Of Nc Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P North Carolina Farm E|Licensed NC 106,526 189,973 131,572 77,252 0.003% 9.484%
2023 14019  |Farmers MFIC of Cleveland Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 450,143 420,783 353,119 349,327 0.013% 9.496%
2023 13975 Farmers MIC of Granville Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 412,256 421,248 298,114 225,707 0.012% 9.508%
2023 13098  |First Benefits Ins Mut Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 26,606,370 24,387,986 13,258,603 14,763,968 0.751% 10.259%
2023 43877 |First Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 10,446,827 9,611,147 3,857,910 4,637,812 0.295% 10.553%
2023 10941 Forestry Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 6,502,340 6,721,570 2,300,620 189,468 0.183% 10.737%
2023 11145 |Golden Ins Co Rrg Property and Casualty N Other RT P NC 64,918 56,617 0 0 0.002% 10.739%
2023 44377 |Halifax Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 18,285,718 18,116,540 6,718,668 4,979,056 0.516% 11.255%
2023 16383 Healthcare Professional Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 11,571 8,496 0 2,459 0.000% 11.255%
2023 22780 |Integon Gen Ins Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 219,968,188 195,088,864 135,229,131 137,592,747 6.207% 17.462%
2023 22772 |Integon Ind Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 633,331,300 569,069,721 431,862,654 507,759,623| 17.871% 35.333%
2023 29742  |Integon Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 79,708,772 80,788,352 38,450,581 38,223,006 2.249% 37.582%
2023 31488 |Integon Preferred Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 212,511,692 198,878,831 141,352,306 156,520,531 5.996% 43.578%
2023 50369 |Investors Title Ins Co Title N Stock N T Investors Title Grp Licensed NC 64,144,809 64,299,604 1,132,987 1,456,806 1.810% 45.388%
2023 16379  |JetIns Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 1,893,283 1,358,226 -83 101,099 0.053% 45.442%
2023 36013 |Lawyers Mut Liab Ins Co Of Nc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Lawyers Mut Liab Grp|Licensed NC 18,865,207 18,900,127 2,601,844 5,989,958 0.532% 45.974%
2023 32522 |Medical Mut Ins Co Of Nc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Curi Holdings Grp Licensed NC 48,021,725 51,142,555 10,239,831 8,788,873 1.355% 47.329%
2023 33090 |Medical Security Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Curi Holdings Grp Licensed NC 4,587,082 5,092,327 0 643,467 0.129% 47.458%
2023 16217 |National Farmers Union Prop & Cas Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 0 -2,840 -3,894 -115,966 0.000% 47.458%
2023 N/A NCHE Workers' Compensation Fund, Inc. Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Compensation N P Licensed NC 5,923,753 5,923,753 1,382,381 1,373,827 0.167% 47.626%
2023 12130 |New South Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Allstate Ins Grp Licensed NC 0 0 63,803 97,927 0.000% 47.626%
2023 14842  |North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P North Carolina Farm E|Licensed NC 1,647,483,248| 1,553,417,584 1,102,015,607 1,146,598,246 | 46.487% 94.113%
2023 16683 | North Carolina Grange Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 30,716,349 28,208,974 14,837,726 14,263,597 0.867% 94.979%
2023 N/A North Carolina Operators Self-Insurers Fund Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Compensation N P Licensed NC 2,894,196 2,894,196 1,159,214 1,591,251 0.082% 95.061%
2023 14021  |Northwest Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 4,108,395 3,413,103 1,259,645 1,229,983 0.116% 95.177%
2023 23248 |Occidental Fire & Cas Co Of Nc Property and Casualty N Stock N P lat Reins Co Grp Licensed NC 20,341,956 18,718,727 7,476,755 7,451,789 0.574% 95.751%
2023 17335 |Piedmont Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 2,960,924 2,760,080 838,557 805,279 0.084% 95.835%
2023 12773 Prescient Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 12,567,025 11,813,684 2,821,100 5,705,938 0.355% 96.189%
2023 28452 |Republic Mortgage Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Old Republic Grp Licensed NC 322,002 323,673 137,836 -951,579 0.009% 96.198%
2023 14022 Rowan MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 734,255 700,414 420,148 436,096 0.021% 96.219%
2023 17198  |Southwind Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RT P Licensed NC 84,123 66,652 0 -10,608 0.002% 96.221%
2023 11828 |Stonewood Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P James River Grp Licensed NC 41,329,784 40,806,117 30,560,824 40,564,034 1.166% 97.388%
2023 12617 | The Members Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Automobile Club Mi Gi| Licensed NC 70,696,682 59,862,941 43,716,114 44,208,058 1.995% 99.382%
2023 15873  |United Guar Residential Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Arch Ins Grp Licensed NC 5,414,449 5,917,662 1,008,141 -3,507,673 0.153% 99.535%
2023 16667  |United Guar Residential Ins Co Of Nc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Arch Ins Grp Licensed NC 956 1,058 0 0 0.000% 99.535%
2023 32972  |Universal Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Automobile Club Mi G| Licensed NC 16,470,957 15,843,147 15,145,986 18,423,938 0.465% 100.000%
2023 13234 |Wilshire Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P lat Reins Co Grp Licensed NC 0 0 735,886 103,237 0.000% 100.000%
2023 TOTAL NC 3,543,954,573 | 3,323,533,959 2,172,604,295 2,344,659,628 | 100.000%

Volume |-Property and Casualty Business
Part 6-Property and Casulty Business-Domestics-AlLinesSum_DomesticCos

Page 10f 5

June 03, 2024




NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY BUSINESS - DOMESTICS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

NAIC Business Company | Statement Direct Direct
Company Sub Type Company Sub Type Type Licensed | Stateof | Premiums Premiums Direct Losses | Direct Losses

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Business Type Code Type Code Code Group Name inNC Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred

2023 24. Surety 15267 _|1st Atlantic Surety Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 1,075,029 1,075,029 106,976 95,898
2023 01. Fire 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 128,977 134,936 112,335 127,580
2023 03. multiple peril 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 599,233 602,146 177,318 64,514
2023 04. Homeowners multiple peril 13190 _|Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 4,541,392 3,951,524 1,817,650 2,591,312
2023 05.1. Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 13190  |Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 131,979 120,864 26,832 27,194
2023 17.1. Other liability - 13190  |Alamance Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 264,898 280,900 5,831 -14,468
2023 17.1. Other liability - 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 2,817,861 2,958,501 1,794,624 2,134,005
2023 19.4. Other auto liability 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 9,967,138 11,171,653 11,283,106 10,216,098
2023 21.2. Commercial auto physical damage 42846 | Atlantic Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Auto Owners Grp Licensed NC 258,367 322,368 168,857 185,857
2023 01. Fire 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 9,738 9,239 0 975
2023 02.1. Allied lines 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 9,276 8,783 0 -292
2023 05.1. Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 5,410,320 5,094,298 1,872,708 2,034,481
2023 05.2. Commercial multiple peril (liability portion) 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 27,624,303 26,205,937 5,369,653 13,493,665
2023 09. Inland marine 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 9,135,546 9,138,134 3,426,064 2,054,434
2023 16. Workers' 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 79,285,986 78,808,571 37,149,905 44,380,055
2023 17.1. Other liability - 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 4,606,264 4,590,218 1,407,377 1,704,504
2023 18.1. Products liability - 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 16,504,468 15,323,142 8,464,731 9,828,268
2023 19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 92,812 84,771 65,278 77,983
2023 19.4. Other auto liability 10844  |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 10,524,896 8,781,497 4,698,073 7,420,955
2023 |21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 10844 |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 93,277 76,609 47,076 50,263
2023 21.2. Commercial auto physical damage 10844 _ |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 5,372,817 4,476,378 3,018,973 3,169,065
2023 |26. Burglary and theft 10844 |Builders Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 187 187 0 0
2023 01. Fire 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 48 51 0 -1
2023 02.1. Allied lines 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 174 182 0 -2
2023 |05.1. Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 1,748,527 1,657,079 916,641 799,727
2023 |05.2. Commercial multiple peril (liability portion) 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 11,480,253 10,775,152 2,562,970 5,111,635
2023 09. Inland marine 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 2,479 24,216 8,928 14,085
2023 16. Workers' i 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 21,999,621 21,218,661 8,916,997 11,337,776
2023 17.1. Other liability - 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 337,151 307,387 9,178 288,438
2023 18.1. Products liability - 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 577,360 526,254 6,250 558,063
2023 |19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 65,053 74,932 21,989 10,951
2023 19.4, Other auto liability 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 7,210,566 7,399,884 3,760,104 3,978,754
2023 |21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 73,087 80,171 23,948 23,249
2023 21.2. Commercial auto physical damage 13036 _|Builders Premier Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Builders Grp Licensed NC 3,927,746 3,991,472 3,607,525 3,533,419
2023 19.4, Other auto liability 16384 _|Bulldog Natl Rrg Nc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 245,122 49,108 0 4,253
2023 17.2. Other liability - claims-made 16434 | Canopy Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 0 74,521 37,703 25,197
2023 01. Fire 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 10,306 437,213 49,210 55,131
2023 02.1. Allied lines 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 122,364 278,875 304,659 236,699
2023 03. F: multiple peril 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 993,614 926,027 1,020,273 717,833
2023 04. multiple peril 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 3,749,045 3,194,672 1,884,998 2,260,154
2023 |05.1. Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion) 10720 | Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 93,516 75,631 8,073 8,208
2023 09. Inland marine 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 28,963 30,380 0 0
2023 17.1. Other liability - 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 12,720 14,465 0 0
2023 27. Boiler and machinery 10720 _|Carolina Farmers Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 118,196 106,249 25,375 25,414
2023 16. Workers' i 14090 | Carolina Mut Ins Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 24,921,314 24,073,241 12,809,136 14,490,402
2023 SIWC. Self-I d Workers' C N/A Carolinas Roofing & Sheet Metal Contract -1 Func| Property and Casualty N Self-Insured Workers' Ce N P Licensed NC 823,051 823,051 225,251 -858,389
2023 01. Fire 13725 |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 196,709 204,896 14,209 79,209
2023 02.1. Allied lines 13725 |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 91,551 94,706 38,141 25,637
2023 03. F: multiple peril 13725 |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 316,322 301,235 164,258 185,404
2023 04. multiple peril 13725 |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 3,422,173 3,243,861 1,176,079 1,034,549
2023 17.2. Other liability - claims-made 13725 |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 22,611 23,002 0 0
2023 27. Boiler and machinery 13725 |Century Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 40,076 40,093 10,915 10,915
2023 19.4. Other auto liability 15947 | County Hall Ins Co Inc A Rrg Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Not Licensed NC 203,251 115,482 0 -14,500
2023 01. Fire 14017 | Davidson County MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 510,247 490,033 103,337 100,463
2023 02.1. Allied lines 14017 | Davidson County MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 1,249,224 1,199,737 1,346,971 1,446,382
2023 16. Workers' 22635 | Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 0 0 29,113 6,472
2023 19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 22635 | Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 19,200,197 18,425,488 25,598,573 25,521,626
2023 21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 22635 | Discovery Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed NC 21,719,339 20,505,038 15,123,206 15,125,530
2023 11.2. Medical liability - claims-made 15893 | Doctors Liabity Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 95,269 132,826 0 150,880
2023 17.2. Other liability - claims-made 16104 | Eagle Builders Ins Co Rrg Inc Property and Casualty N Stock RC P Licensed NC 662 1,642 0 682
2023 01. Fire 14018 Farmers MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 0 0 0 0
2023 02.1. Allied lines 14018 Farmers MFIC Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 0 0 0 0
2023 |06. Mortgage guaranty 38458 |Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp__|Licensed NC 31,828,443 34,049,626 423232 -1,845,496
2023 |06. Mortgage guaranty 16675 | Enact Mortgage Ins Corp Of Nc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Genworth Fin Grp | Licensed NC 95,678 129,843 0 0
2023 19.2. Other private passenger auto liability 10034 _|Farm Bureau Ins Of Nc Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P North Carolina Farm B|Licensed NC 72,272 130,270 102,451 51,411
2023 21.1. Private passenger auto physical damage 10034 _|Farm Bureau Ins Of Nc Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P North Carolina Farm B|Licensed NC 34,254 59,703 29,121 25,841
2023 01. Fire 14019 |Farmers MFIC of Cleveland Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 247,579 231,431 103,000 100,500
2023 02.1. Allied lines 14019 |Farmers MFIC of Cleveland Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 202,564 189,352 250,119 248,827
2023 01. Fire 13975 |Farmers MIC of Granville Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 365,823 371,885 154,038 162,562
2023 02.1. Allied lines 13975 |Farmers MIC of Granville Property and Casualty N County Farm Mutual N P Licensed NC 46,433 49,363 144,076 63,145
2023 16. Workers' 13098 | First Benefits Ins Mut Inc Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Licensed NC 26,606,370 24,387,986 13,258,603 14,763,968
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY BUSINESS - DOMESTICS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

NAIC Business Company | Statement Direct Direct
